

QUESTIONS FOR THE CABINET OR CHAIR UNDER STANDING ORDER NO 17

CITY COUNCIL MEETING - 20 MARCH 2018

QUESTION NO 1

FROM: COUNCILLOR IAN LYON

TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR TRAFFIC &

TRANSPORTATION

COUNCILLOR SIMON BOSHER

"Does the Cabinet Member for Traffic and Transportation agree that officers and staff of the Council were exemplary in their execution of the administration's contingency plan that came into effect during the recent wintry weather in Portsmouth?"

QUESTION NO 2

FROM: COUNCILLOR ALICIA DENNY

TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR CULTURE, LEISURE &

SPORT

COUNCILLOR LINDA SYMES

In view of this summer's 50th anniversary of the return to Portsmouth of our round-the-world sailor Sir Alec Rose, could the Cabinet Member for Leisure and Culture tell us if any plans have been made to celebrate this fantastic achievement by a Southsea resident, who this council honoured by making him a Freeman of the City?

QUESTION NO 3

FROM: COUNCILLOR GERALD VERNON-JACKSON

TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR EDUCATION COUNCILLOR HANNAH HOCKADAY

Could the cabinet member for education tell me how many employees of Academy Trusts running publicly funded schools in Portsmouth employ people with salaries above £150,000 a year and how many people on these salaries are employed in each Academy Trust?